Trade and other receivables 378,246 456 1,131 379,833 218,652 271 32,599 – 251,522

Cash and cash equivalents 179,976 2,216 – 182,192 119,231 33,466 – 405 153,102

Trade and other payables (442,965) (5,864) (162) (448,991) (214,550) (4,674) (175) – (219,399)

115,257 (3,192) 969 113,034 123,333 29,063 32,424 405 185,225

Company

Trade and other receivables 378,246 456 1,131 379,833 218,652 271 32,599 – 251,522

Cash and cash equivalents 179,976 2,202 – 182,178 119,231 33,445 – 405 153,081

Trade and other payables (442,965) (5,860) (162) (448,987) (214,550) (4,670) (175) – (219,395)

115,257 (3,202) 969 113,024 123,333 29,046 32,424 405 185,208

China Aviation Oil (Singapore) Corporation Ltd   Annual Report 2009   89

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2009

14 Financial instruments (cont’d)

 Currency risk (cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis

 A 10% strengthening of the US dollar against the following currencies at 31 December would increase/(decrease) equity

and profi t or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest

rates, remain constant.

Group Company
Equity Profi t or loss Equity Profi t or loss

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

31 December 2009
Singapore dollar – 319 – 320

Renminbi – (97) – (97)

31 December 2008
Singapore dollar – (2,906) – (2,905)

Renminbi – (3,242) – (3,242)

Euro – (41) – (41)

 A 10% weakening of the US dollar against the above currencies at 31 December would have an equal but opposite

effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

 Interest rate risk

 Profi le

 At the reporting date, the interest rate profi le of the interest-bearing fi nancial instruments was:

Carrying amount
2009 2008

US$’000 US$’000

Group and Company
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 182,192 153,102

 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates during the year would have increased (decreased) profi t or loss by